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~ PART A |
Answer all questions. Each question carries one mark
Norms
Skepticisnt -
Obedience
Deindividuation
Heuristics
Gazes

Deception ' (7x 1="7 Marks)-

_ PART B
Answer Any five questions. Each question carries 2 marks.

Informational social influence
Social Facilitation

Foot-in-the door technique

- Compliance

Actor-observer effect
Impression Management

Group think (5x 2 =10 Marks)

PART C

- Answer Any three questions. Each question carries 5 marks.
What are the components of Attitude?

Discuss the factors of conformity
Explain the nature and functions of group
Briefly explain attitude chahge

Discuss major aspects of social perception | (3 x 5=15 Marks)

PART D
Answer Any one questions as essays. Each question carries 8 marks

Define Social Psycho logy. Explain its nature and scope

Describe briefly the theoretical perspectives, prevention and control of Aggression

(1x 8 = 8 Marks)
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Fourth Semester B.Sc Degree Examination, March/April 2020
BPSY4B04 — Adult Development

(2018 Admission onwards)
Time: 3 hours Max. Marks : 80

PART A
Answer all questions. Each question carries one marks

1. [solation crisis was put forward by
a. Erikson b. Bowlby c. Jung d. Sullivan
22 The zone of proximal development is connected with
a. Piaget b. Noam Chomsky ¢. Bruner d. Vygotsky
3. Empty nest syndrome is commonly occurs in
a. Adolescents b. Middle adulthood c¢. Late adulthood d. Early adulthood
4. The arrival of first born brings a crisis in the family because of the problems of . .- .....
a. Sex of the baby b. Age of the parents c¢. Life styles d. Parenthood
< I ALV is a traditional term for the study the rules governing the combination of words to

form sentences

a. Syntax b. Morphemes c. Phonemes d. Morphology
Fill in the blanks _
6 e is the third stage of Erikson’s psycho social development.
7. Transition from adolescence to adulthood has been referred to as.......
8. The loss of bone occurs silently and progressively this condition is known as......
9. Erikson’s middle adulthood stage is ...........
IO 00 s refers to the child's inability to see a situation from another person's point of view

(10 x 1 = 10 Marks)




1 1.Menopause

12.
13.
14.
15,
16.
|17
18.
15
20.
T
22

24.
23.
26.
27.

29
30.

31

33.
34.

. Biological theories of aging

PART B
Answer Any ten questions. Each question carries 2 marks

Empty nest syndrome
Life expectancy
Trust Vs Mistrust
Marriage
Conservation

Job hoop

Parent hood
Climacteric

Ego Integrity

Euthanasia

Geronotology
(10 x 2 =20Marks) |

PART C
Answer Any six questions. Each question carries 5 marks

Post formal thought
Schaie’s model of cognitive development

Vocational adjustment in middle adulthood

Psychological issues of loss 5
- Sensory development in late adulthood

Marital life style . 6

Cognitive development in late adulthood
(6 x 5 =30 Marks) Fi
PART D o -
Answer Any two questions as essays. Each question carries 10 marks g
Define developmental psychology and major research methods used in developmental 9
psychology. o 10
- Explain last 5 stages and major crisis of Eriksons psycho-social development theories .
Explain cognitive development during early adulthood. o

Describe problems related with retirement

(2 x 10 =20 Marks)



